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counties upon such terms and conditions as the respective county
boards thereof shall agree by a majority vote of all the members
of each of said county boards.

Section 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication.

Approved May 16, 1921.

No. 302, A.] [Published May 21, 1921.
CHAPTER 251.

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein named to Vilas
county, Wisconsin.
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and

Assembly, do enact as follows:

SecrioN 1. There is appropriated to Vilas county out of any
money in the general fund of the state treasury, not otherwise
appropriated, the sum of one thousand three hundred thirty-two
dollars and seventy-eighé cents, said sum having been paid into
the state treasury by Vilas county because of a penalty imposed
by the state treasurer for its failure to pay its quota of the sol-
diers’ bonus assessment in time.

Section 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication.

Approved May 16, 1921.

No. 456, A.] [Published May 21, 1921.
CHAPTER 252.

AN ACT to appropriate a certain sum of money named herein to
the board of trustees of the teachers’ insurance and retirement
fund, and making an appropriation.

The pcople of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and
Assembly, do enact as follows:

SectioN 1. There is appropriated to the board of trustees of
the teachers’ insurance and retirement fund from any moneys
in the teachers’ insurance and retirement fund, created by section
20.30 of the statutes, not otherwise appropriated, as an emergency
appropriation in addition to all other moneys appropriated to
said board for operation, the sum of five hundred dollars for the



